The Fannin County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be

NOTICE

held at the Courthouse on September 14, 2017 at 6:00pm and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section

48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax

digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2017 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY WIDE

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Maobile Homes

2012

2015

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

41,160

5

Gross Digest

1,347,226,616

1,500,298,37

Less M& O Exemptions

5.637.078]

234

1,399,203,274

1,473,668,322

35 t]

201997558

Net M & O Digest

1,158,688,437

1,2656,845,944

1,210,012,351

1,271,660,764

State Forest Land Assistance
Grant Valuel:

9325

049,479

Adjusted Net M&O Digest

1,266,845,044

1,211,601,676

1,272,472,274

1,408,814,111

Gross M&O Millage 498| 6622 997
Less Rollback {LOST)| 704 1.828| 959
Net M&O Millage 5.160 4,794 4.794 4.604
Total Counly Taxes Levied $5,042 885 $6,068,465 $5,807,939 $5,858,462 $5,883,208,
Net Taxes § Increase -$35,436 $125,580 -$260,526 $50,523 $24 745
Net Taxes % Increase -0.59% 2.11% -4.29% 0.87% 0.42%

http:/iwww etax. dor.ga.gov/ptd/download/index.aspx




